Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

No. EDN(TE)B(2)17/2021 Dated:Shimla-2, the δ

08/10/ 2021

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of this department's notification of even number dated 07.10.2021, the Governor, H.P. is pleased to modify the place of posting of Smt. Parveen Kumari Lecturer (Applied Sciences & Humanities) English (Sr. No.4) as "Govt. Polytechnic, Talwar" instead of "Govt. Polytechnic, Kangra" and in respect of Smt. Anjana Kumari, Lecturer (Applied Sciences & Humanities) English (Sr. No.5) as "Govt. Polytechnic Women Rehan, Distt. Kangra" instead of "Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Govt. Polytechnic Ambota, Distt. Una".

By Order

Principal Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst No.EDN(TE)B(2)17/2021 Dated :Shimla-2, the Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit), H.P. Shimla-171003.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), H.P. Shimla-171003.
- 3. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. The Principal, Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Govt. Polytechnic Ambota, Distt. Una, H.P.
- 5. The Principal, Govt. Polytechnic Women Rehan, Distt. Kangra, H.P.
- 6. The Principal, Govt. Polytechnic, Kangra, H.P.
- 7. The Principal, Govt. Polytechnic, Talwar, Distt. Kangra, H.P.
- 8. Concerned Officer (By Name).
- 9. Personal file of concerned officer.
- 10. Guard file.

(Sanjay Chauhan)
Under Secretary (TE) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Ph: 0177-2628476